
Overall Series Results for: 13-14 Collene Series (Late Spring)

Tie-Breaking: Highest-Finishes FirstBest Corrected Time Race Scoring

Top 60.00% of Race(s) in Series* Unbroken Ties placed by Sail Number

#1(03/08/14) #2(03/08/14) #3(03/08/14) #4(03/22/14)

1.     2188 - Moring, David  (3) 2.00  2.00  3.00  8.00 T

2.     2097 - Houck, John  (4) 10.00 T 8.00 T 10.00 T 8.00 T

3.     2076 - Stamper, Monte  (4) 12.00 T 7.00  11.00 T 2.00  

4.     2543 - Helmick, David  (5) 4.00  17.00 T 17.00 T 1.00  

5.     1949 - Reeves, Ron  (4) 15.00 T 14.00 T 14.00 T 4.00  

6.     2220 - Baerwitz, Ron  (3) 1.00  1.00  4.00  8.00  

7.     2299 - Andert, Chris  (3) 8.00  3.00  1.00  8.00  

8.     2316 - Leather, David  (2) 6.00  4.00  2.00  3.00  

9.     2412 - Moehl, Geoff  (2) 17.00 T 17.00 T 17.00 T 8.00  

10.     1372 - Cole, Bob  (3) 7.00  5.00  6.00  8.00  

11.     2440 - Fancher, Don  (1) 17.00 T 17.00 T 17.00 T 8.00  

12.     2393 - Briggs, Kevin  (4) 14.00 T 13.00 T 13.00 T 5.00  

13.     2331 - Eaton, Craig  (3) 9.00 T 11.00 T 7.00  8.00  

14.     0881 - Oldham, Dennis  (4) 11.00  15.00 T 12.00  8.00  

15.     1919 - Kinnie, Richard  (1) 17.00 T 17.00 T 17.00 T 8.00  

16.     1836 - Renzoni, Vince  (3) 17.00 T 17.00 T 17.00 T 6.00  

17.     1977 - Newland, Robert  (1) 17.00 T 17.00 T 17.00 T 8.00  

18.     2595 - Cole, Bob H  (1) 3.00  6.00  9.00  8.00  

19.     2201 - Sayler, Lee  (1) 5.00  12.00  8.00  8.00  

20.     2558 - Nicholas, Jeff  (1) 17.00 T 9.00  5.00  8.00  

21.     1838 - Jones, Jennifer  (1) 17.00 T 17.00 T 17.00 T 8.00  

22.     2307 - Howells, June  (1) 17.00 T 17.00 T 17.00 T 8.00  

23.     1024 - Tillema, Scott  (1) 13.00  10.00  15.00 T 8.00  

Effective Date: 5/13/2014,  4:26:42PM

Last Scored: 5/13/2014   4:26:31PM

"T" Indicates that the preceding score was not used in the computation of the Scored Total (i.e., a "throwout") .

* For the current series, the best 14 of the 24 races completed are currently calculated.

** Indicates that a tie was present and broken in the prescribed manner

The Number in parenthesis after the Competitor's Name indicates the number of Regattas for which he/she is registered.



#5(03/22/14) #6(03/22/14) #7(03/23/14) #8(03/23/14)

1.     2188 - Moring, David  (3) 8.00 T 8.00 T 8.00 T 8.00 T

2.     2097 - Houck, John  (4) 8.00 T 8.00 T 8.00 T 8.00 T

3.     2076 - Stamper, Monte  (4) 1.00  4.00  1.00  2.00  

4.     2543 - Helmick, David  (5) 2.00  1.00  8.00  8.00  

5.     1949 - Reeves, Ron  (4) 4.00  3.00  3.00  4.00  

6.     2220 - Baerwitz, Ron  (3) 8.00  8.00  8.00  8.00  

7.     2299 - Andert, Chris  (3) 8.00  8.00  8.00  8.00  

8.     2316 - Leather, David  (2) 3.00  2.00  2.00  1.00  

9.     2412 - Moehl, Geoff  (2) 8.00  8.00  8.00  8.00  

10.     1372 - Cole, Bob  (3) 8.00  8.00  8.00  8.00  

11.     2440 - Fancher, Don  (1) 8.00  8.00  8.00  8.00  

12.     2393 - Briggs, Kevin  (4) 5.00  8.00  8.00  8.00  

13.     2331 - Eaton, Craig  (3) 8.00  8.00  8.00  8.00  

14.     0881 - Oldham, Dennis  (4) 8.00  8.00  8.00  8.00  

15.     1919 - Kinnie, Richard  (1) 8.00  8.00  8.00  8.00  

16.     1836 - Renzoni, Vince  (3) 6.00  8.00  8.00  8.00  

17.     1977 - Newland, Robert  (1) 8.00  8.00  8.00  8.00  

18.     2595 - Cole, Bob H  (1) 8.00  8.00  8.00  8.00  

19.     2201 - Sayler, Lee  (1) 8.00  8.00  8.00  8.00  

20.     2558 - Nicholas, Jeff  (1) 8.00  8.00  8.00  8.00  

21.     1838 - Jones, Jennifer  (1) 8.00  8.00  8.00  3.00  

22.     2307 - Howells, June  (1) 8.00  8.00  8.00  8.00  

23.     1024 - Tillema, Scott  (1) 8.00  8.00  8.00  8.00  



#9(03/23/14) #10(04/12/14) #11(04/12/14) #12(04/12/14)

1.     2188 - Moring, David  (3) 8.00 T 1.00  1.00  1.00  

2.     2097 - Houck, John  (4) 8.00  3.00  3.00  3.00  

3.     2076 - Stamper, Monte  (4) 3.00  2.00  8.00  5.00  

4.     2543 - Helmick, David  (5) 8.00  6.00  7.00  9.00 T

5.     1949 - Reeves, Ron  (4) 1.00  9.00  10.00 T 7.00  

6.     2220 - Baerwitz, Ron  (3) 8.00  15.00 T 15.00 T 15.00 T

7.     2299 - Andert, Chris  (3) 8.00  5.00  4.00  2.00  

8.     2316 - Leather, David  (2) 2.00  15.00 T 15.00 T 15.00 T

9.     2412 - Moehl, Geoff  (2) 8.00  15.00 T 15.00 T 15.00 T

10.     1372 - Cole, Bob  (3) 8.00  10.00 T 2.00  8.00  

11.     2440 - Fancher, Don  (1) 8.00  15.00 T 15.00 T 15.00 T

12.     2393 - Briggs, Kevin  (4) 8.00  8.00  9.00 T 6.00  

13.     2331 - Eaton, Craig  (3) 8.00  15.00 T 15.00 T 15.00 T

14.     0881 - Oldham, Dennis  (4) 8.00  4.00  6.00  15.00 T

15.     1919 - Kinnie, Richard  (1) 8.00  7.00  5.00  4.00  

16.     1836 - Renzoni, Vince  (3) 8.00  11.00  11.00  10.00  

17.     1977 - Newland, Robert  (1) 8.00  15.00 T 15.00 T 15.00 T

18.     2595 - Cole, Bob H  (1) 8.00  15.00 T 15.00 T 15.00 T

19.     2201 - Sayler, Lee  (1) 8.00  15.00 T 15.00 T 15.00 T

20.     2558 - Nicholas, Jeff  (1) 8.00  15.00 T 15.00 T 15.00 T

21.     1838 - Jones, Jennifer  (1) 4.00  15.00 T 15.00 T 15.00 T

22.     2307 - Howells, June  (1) 8.00  15.00 T 15.00 T 15.00 T

23.     1024 - Tillema, Scott  (1) 8.00  15.00 T 15.00 T 15.00 T



#13(04/13/14) #14(04/13/14) #15(04/13/14) #16(04/26/14)

1.     2188 - Moring, David  (3) 3.00  3.00  1.00  8.00  

2.     2097 - Houck, John  (4) 9.00 T 7.00  5.00  3.00  

3.     2076 - Stamper, Monte  (4) 4.00  10.00 T 3.00  8.00  

4.     2543 - Helmick, David  (5) 2.00  1.00  2.00  1.00  

5.     1949 - Reeves, Ron  (4) 7.00  5.00  6.00  5.00  

6.     2220 - Baerwitz, Ron  (3) 1.00  4.00  15.00 T 8.00  

7.     2299 - Andert, Chris  (3) 15.00 T 15.00 T 15.00 T 2.00  

8.     2316 - Leather, David  (2) 15.00 T 15.00 T 15.00 T 8.00  

9.     2412 - Moehl, Geoff  (2) 15.00 T 15.00 T 15.00 T 4.00  

10.     1372 - Cole, Bob  (3) 10.00 T 8.00 T 9.00 T 8.00 T

11.     2440 - Fancher, Don  (1) 15.00 T 15.00 T 15.00 T 8.00  

12.     2393 - Briggs, Kevin  (4) 6.00  9.00 T 10.00 T 8.00  

13.     2331 - Eaton, Craig  (3) 5.00  6.00  8.00  8.00  

14.     0881 - Oldham, Dennis  (4) 15.00 T 15.00 T 15.00 T 3.00  

15.     1919 - Kinnie, Richard  (1) 11.00 T 11.00  4.00  8.00  

16.     1836 - Renzoni, Vince  (3) 15.00 T 15.00 T 15.00 T 8.00  

17.     1977 - Newland, Robert  (1) 8.00  2.00  7.00  8.00  

18.     2595 - Cole, Bob H  (1) 15.00 T 15.00 T 15.00 T 8.00  

19.     2201 - Sayler, Lee  (1) 15.00 T 15.00 T 15.00 T 8.00  

20.     2558 - Nicholas, Jeff  (1) 15.00 T 15.00 T 15.00 T 8.00  

21.     1838 - Jones, Jennifer  (1) 15.00 T 15.00 T 15.00 T 8.00  

22.     2307 - Howells, June  (1) 15.00 T 15.00 T 15.00 T 8.00  

23.     1024 - Tillema, Scott  (1) 15.00 T 15.00 T 15.00 T 8.00  



#17(04/27/14) #18(04/27/14) #19(04/27/14) #20(05/10/14)

1.     2188 - Moring, David  (3) 8.00 T 8.00 T 8.00 T 3.00  

2.     2097 - Houck, John  (4) 3.00  1.00  2.00  4.00  

3.     2076 - Stamper, Monte  (4) 8.00  8.00 T 8.00 T 13.00 T

4.     2543 - Helmick, David  (5) 8.00  8.00  8.00 T 13.00 T

5.     1949 - Reeves, Ron  (4) 6.00  3.00  3.00  13.00 T

6.     2220 - Baerwitz, Ron  (3) 8.00  8.00 T 8.00 T 13.00 T

7.     2299 - Andert, Chris  (3) 1.00  8.00  8.00 T 13.00 T

8.     2316 - Leather, David  (2) 8.00  8.00  8.00  13.00  

9.     2412 - Moehl, Geoff  (2) 2.00  2.00  1.00  2.00  

10.     1372 - Cole, Bob  (3) 8.00 T 8.00 T 8.00 T 6.00  

11.     2440 - Fancher, Don  (1) 8.00  8.00  8.00  1.00  

12.     2393 - Briggs, Kevin  (4) 8.00  8.00 T 8.00 T 5.00  

13.     2331 - Eaton, Craig  (3) 8.00  8.00  8.00 T 13.00 T

14.     0881 - Oldham, Dennis  (4) 4.00  4.00  8.00  13.00 T

15.     1919 - Kinnie, Richard  (1) 8.00  8.00  8.00  13.00 T

16.     1836 - Renzoni, Vince  (3) 8.00  8.00  8.00  7.00  

17.     1977 - Newland, Robert  (1) 8.00  8.00  8.00  13.00  

18.     2595 - Cole, Bob H  (1) 8.00  8.00  8.00  13.00  

19.     2201 - Sayler, Lee  (1) 8.00  8.00  8.00  13.00  

20.     2558 - Nicholas, Jeff  (1) 8.00  8.00  8.00  13.00  

21.     1838 - Jones, Jennifer  (1) 8.00  8.00  8.00  13.00  

22.     2307 - Howells, June  (1) 5.00  5.00  8.00  13.00  

23.     1024 - Tillema, Scott  (1) 8.00  8.00  8.00  13.00  



#21(05/10/14) #22(05/10/14) #23(05/11/14) #24(05/11/14)

1.     2188 - Moring, David  (3) 1.00  1.00  2.00  3.00  

2.     2097 - Houck, John  (4) 4.00  3.00  3.00  5.00  

3.     2076 - Stamper, Monte  (4) 13.00 T 13.00 T 9.00 T 4.00  

4.     2543 - Helmick, David  (5) 13.00 T 13.00 T 8.00 T 13.00 T

5.     1949 - Reeves, Ron  (4) 13.00 T 13.00 T 13.00 T 13.00 T

6.     2220 - Baerwitz, Ron  (3) 13.00 T 13.00 T 1.00  2.00  

7.     2299 - Andert, Chris  (3) 13.00 T 13.00 T 13.00 T 13.00 T

8.     2316 - Leather, David  (2) 13.00  13.00 T 13.00 T 13.00 T

9.     2412 - Moehl, Geoff  (2) 6.00  4.00  13.00  13.00  

10.     1372 - Cole, Bob  (3) 3.00  5.00  5.00  9.00 T

11.     2440 - Fancher, Don  (1) 2.00  2.00  6.00  6.00  

12.     2393 - Briggs, Kevin  (4) 5.00  6.00  7.00  8.00 T

13.     2331 - Eaton, Craig  (3) 13.00 T 13.00 T 4.00  1.00  

14.     0881 - Oldham, Dennis  (4) 13.00 T 13.00 T 10.00  13.00 T

15.     1919 - Kinnie, Richard  (1) 13.00 T 13.00 T 13.00 T 13.00 T

16.     1836 - Renzoni, Vince  (3) 13.00 T 13.00 T 11.00 T 7.00  

17.     1977 - Newland, Robert  (1) 13.00  13.00 T 13.00 T 13.00 T

18.     2595 - Cole, Bob H  (1) 13.00  13.00 T 13.00 T 13.00 T

19.     2201 - Sayler, Lee  (1) 13.00  13.00 T 13.00 T 13.00 T

20.     2558 - Nicholas, Jeff  (1) 13.00  13.00  13.00 T 13.00 T

21.     1838 - Jones, Jennifer  (1) 13.00  13.00  13.00  13.00  

22.     2307 - Howells, June  (1) 13.00  13.00  13.00  13.00  

23.     1024 - Tillema, Scott  (1) 13.00  13.00  13.00 T 13.00 T



Scored / Total

1.     2188 - Moring, David  (3) 35.00 107.00

2.     2097 - Houck, John  (4) 57.00 134.00

3.     2076 - Stamper, Monte  (4) 62.00 159.00

4.     2543 - Helmick, David  (5) 67.00 178.00

5.     1949 - Reeves, Ron  (4) 70.00 188.00

6.     2220 - Baerwitz, Ron  (3) 78.00 193.00

7.     2299 - Andert, Chris  (3) 82.00 200.00

8.     2316 - Leather, David  (2) 83.00 212.00

9.     2412 - Moehl, Geoff  (2) 95.00 236.00

10.     1372 - Cole, Bob  (3) 95.00 173.00

11.     2440 - Fancher, Don  (1) 97.00 238.00

12.     2393 - Briggs, Kevin  (4) 101.00 193.00

13.     2331 - Eaton, Craig  (3) 103.00 215.00

14.     0881 - Oldham, Dennis  (4) 110.00 237.00

15.     1919 - Kinnie, Richard  (1) 111.00 238.00

16.     1836 - Renzoni, Vince  (3) 122.00 255.00

17.     1977 - Newland, Robert  (1) 123.00 258.00

18.     2595 - Cole, Bob H  (1) 124.00 253.00

19.     2201 - Sayler, Lee  (1) 131.00 260.00

20.     2558 - Nicholas, Jeff  (1) 133.00 266.00

21.     1838 - Jones, Jennifer  (1) 136.00 277.00

22.     2307 - Howells, June  (1) 139.00 280.00

23.     1024 - Tillema, Scott  (1) 142.00 273.00


